- 1 HR208
- 2 191779-1
- 3 By Representative Wilcox
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 15-FEB-18

| 1 | 1917/9-1:n:02/15/2018:JEC/jec LSA2018-912 |
|----|--|
| 2 | |
| 3 | |
| 4 | |
| 5 | |
| 6 | |
| 7 | |
| 8 | MOURNING THE DEATH OF DR. TIMOTHY PETER AHMADI. |
| 9 | |
| 10 | WHEREAS, we deeply regret the death of Dr. Timothy |
| 11 | Peter Ahmadi of Mobile, Alabama, on January 24, 2018, at 90 |
| 12 | years of age, and we uplift his inspiring life and legacy with |
| 13 | utmost reverence and respect; and |
| 14 | WHEREAS, the passing of Dr. Timothy Peter Ahmadi |
| 15 | leaves a void in the lives of his loving family, many friends, |
| 16 | and the entire community, where he was highly regarded; and |
| 17 | WHEREAS, Dr. Ahmadi served as a physician during the |
| 18 | Persian War and owned a private practice in Mobile for over 55 |
| 19 | years; he completed his residency at Jacksonville Memorial |
| 20 | Hospital in Jacksonville, Florida, and his internship at the |
| 21 | Old Mobile General Hospital in Mobile, Alabama; and |
| 22 | WHEREAS, Dr. Ahmadi was board certified in Internal |
| 23 | Medicine in Alabama and Mississippi with special training in |
| 24 | Pulmonary Medicine and was a member of the Mobile Medical |
| 25 | Association; he was a faithful and dedicated member of St. |
| 26 | Pius Catholic Church; and |

1 WHEREAS, as a young man, he was a light weight
2 champion boxer; he demonstrated abundant love and compassion
3 to everyone in his life; and

WHEREAS, survivors include his beloved and devoted wife, Elaine Novak Ahmadi; children, Alicia Grace Ahmadi, Mark Patrick Ahmadi, and Thomas Andrew Ahmadi; and grandchildren, Matthew Brandon Ahmadi, Mark Patrick Ahmadi, and Paulina Grace Ahmadi; and many extended family members; he was preceded in death by his parents, Ali and Parvine Ahmadi; first wife, Nettie Catherine Arata Ahmadi; sons, Timothy Peter Ahmadi and Gregory Joseph Ahmadi; brother, Manu Ahmadi; and sister, Parvine Ahmadi; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Ahmadi was a valued member of the community; although his presence is greatly missed, his memory is cherished in the hearts and minds of all those who were fortunate enough to know him; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That while grieving the death of Dr. Timothy Peter Ahmadi, we are extremely grateful for his abundant life, and we offer this resolution in highest tribute to his inspiring legacy, as well as with heartfelt sympathy to his family and friends.